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a UPOZORNĚNÍ: NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ – Obsahuje malé části. Nevhodné pro děti do tří let.
a UPOZORNENIE: NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA – Obsahuje malé predmety. Nevhodné pre deti do troch rokov.
a FIGYELMEZTETÉS: FULLADÁSVESZÉLY – Apró alkatrészek. Csak három évnél idősebb gyermekek számára alkalmas.
a AVERTISMENT: PERICOL DE ASFIXIERE – Piese mici. Contraindicat copiilor mai mici de trei ani.
a ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΠΝΙΓΜΟΥ – Μικρά μέρη. Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των τριών ετών.
a UPOZORENJE: OPASNOST OD GUŠENJA – Mali dijelovi. Igračka nije prikladna za djecu mlađu od tri godine.
a ВНИМАНИЕ: ОПАСНОСТ ОТ ЗАДАВЯНЕ – Малки части. Неподходящо за деца под тригодишна възраст.
a OPOZORILO: NEVARNOST ZADUŠITVE – Majhni deli. Ni primerno za otroke, mlajše od treh let.
a UYARI: BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ – Küçük parçalar. Üç yaşından küçük çocuklar için uygun değildir.
a 警告：内含小零件，有窒息危险。不适合三岁以下儿童。

TM & © Spin Master Ltd. All rights reserved. Visit patents.spinmaster.com 
for patents covering this product. • Tous droits réservés.Consulter le site 

patents.spinmaster.com pour en savoir plus sur les brevets relatifs à ce produit.

THE YOUTUBE LOGO AND YOUTUBE ICON 
ARE TRADEMARKS OF GOOGLE LLC.
LE LOGO ET L'ICÔNE YOUTUBE SONT DES 
MARQUES DE COMMERCE DE GOOGLE LLC. 

a WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD – Small parts. Not suitable for children under three years.
a ATTENTION ! DANGER D'ÉTOUFFEMENT – Contient de petits éléments. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de trois ans.
a ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA – Contiene piezas pequeñas. No conviene para niños menores de tres años.
a ACHTUNG: ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR – Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter drei Jahren geeignet.
a WAARSCHUWING: VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR – Kleine onderdelen. Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan drie jaar.
a AVVERTENZA: RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO – Pezzi piccoli. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a tre anni. 
a ATENÇÃO: PERIGO DE ASFIXIA – Peças pequenas. Contra-indicado para crianças com menos de 3 anos.
a ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЬЯ – Мелкие детали. Не подходит для детей в возрасте до 3 лет.
a OSTRZEŻENIE: NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA – Drobne elementy. Nie nadaje się dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.

1 MOLD • MOULER 
MOLDEA • FORMEN • VORMEN • MODELLA • MODELE • ПРИДАВАЙ ФОРМУ • FORMUJ • TVARUJ • FORMUJ 
FORMÁZÁS • MODELAŢI • ΔΩΣΤΕ ΦΟΡΜΑ • OBLIKUJ • ОФОРМЕТЕ • OBLIKUJTE • KALIPLAYIN • 模具

3 SLICE / RAKE / SCOOP 
COUPER / RACLER / RAMASSER

REBANA / RASTRILLA/SACA • SCHNEIDEN  
HARKEN / VERWENDUNG DER WERKZEUGE 

SNIJDEN / HARKEN / SCHEPPEN • TAGLIA 
RASTRELLA / RACCOGLI • CORTE / REVOLVA 

COLETE • НАРЕЗАЙ / ГРЕБИ / НАБИРАЙ
KRÓJ / ZAGRABIAJ / NABIERAJ • KRÁJENÍ 
HRABÁNÍ / NABÍRÁNÍ • ODKROJ / POHRAB  

NABER • SZELETELÉS / GEREBLYÉZÉS 
KANALAZÁS • FELIAŢI / GREBLAŢI / ADUNAŢI 

ΚΟΨΤΕ / ΤΣΟΥΓΚΡΑΝΙΣΤΕ / ΦΤΥΑΡΙΣΤΕ 
REŽI / GRABLJAJ / ZAGRABI • РАЗРЕЖЕТЕ 

СЪБЕРЕТЕ / ЗАГРЕБЕТЕ • REŽITE / GRABITE 
ZAJEMAJTE • DİLİMLEYİN / TIRMIKLAYIN 

KAŞIKLAYIN • 切片/ 耙子/勺子

2 DECORATE • DÉCORER
DECORATE • DECORA • BAUEN • VERSIEREN
DECORA • DECORE • УКРАШАЙ • OZDABIAJ 
OZDOBENÍ • OZDOB • DÍSZÍTÉS • DECORAŢI 
ΔΙΑΚΟΣΜΗΣΤΕ • UKRASI • ДЕКОРИРАЙТЕ 

DEKORIRAJTE • SÜSLEYİN • 装饰

MANUFACTURED FOR AND DISTRIBUTED BY SPIN MASTER LTD. UNDER 
LICENSE FROM DELTA OF SWEDEN, A.B. KINETIC SAND™ MADE IN SWEDEN. 
PLASTIC COMPONENTS MADE IN MEXICO. KIT ASSEMBLED IN MEXICO.
FABRIQUÉ POUR ET DISTRIBUÉ PAR SPIN MASTER LTD., SOUS LICENCE DE 
DELTA OF SWEDEN, A.B. KINETIC SAND™ FABRIQUÉ EN SUÈDE. PIÈCES EN 
PLASTIQUE FABRIQUÉES AU MEXIQUE. COFFRET ASSEMBLÉ AU MEXIQUE.
KINETIC SAND™ (ARENA) HECHO EN SUECIA. COMPONENTES DE PLÁSTICO 
FABRICADOS EN MÉXICO. COMPONENTES ENSAMBLADOS EN MÉXICO.
МАТЕРИАЛ KINETIC SAND™ СДЕЛАН В ШВЕЦИИ. КОМПОНЕНТЫ ИЗ 
ПЛАСТИКА СДЕЛАНЫ В МЕКСИКЕ. НАБОР СОБРАН В МЕКСИКЕ.
KINETIC SAND™ İSVEÇ'TE ÜRETİLMİŞTİR. PLASTİK BİLEŞENLER MEKSİKA'DA 
ÜRETİLMİŞTİR. KİT MEKSİKA'DA BİRLEŞTİRİLMİŞTİR.

A B

FLAT SIZE: 200mm H X 287mm W
FINISHED/FOLDED SIZE: 200mm H X 143.5mm W
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Juguete distribuido por: Spin Master México, S.A. de C.V. Av. Insurgentes Sur 
No.1070 piso 8, Colonia Insurgentes San Borja, Alcaldía Benito Juárez C.P. 03100, 

Ciudad de México. R.F.C. SMM050627V48. Atención al cliente: 800 9530147

e CONTENTS: 1�2.5 lb (1.13 kg) of Kinetic Sand™ 
beach sand, 2�1 Reusable Tray with Lid, 
3�1 Castle Base Mold, 4�1 Wall Mold, 
5�1 Tower Mold, 6�1 Turret Mold, 7�1 Bridge Mold, 
8�1 Rake, 9�1 Draw Bridge, 0�1 Scoop/Decoration,  
a�1 Knife/Flag

f CONTENU : 1�1,13 kg (2,5 lb) de sable de plage 
Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 bac réutilisable avec 
couvercle, 3�1 moule de base pour château, 
4�1 moule muraille, 5�1 moule tour, 
6�1 moule tourelle, 7�1 moule pont, 8�1 râteau, 
9�1 pont-levis, 0�1 cuillère/décoration, 
a�1 couteau/drapeau

E CONTENIDO: 1�1,13 kg de arena de playa Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 bandeja 
reutilizable con tapa, 3�1 molde de base de castillo, 4�1 molde de muralla, 
5�1 molde de torre, 6�1 molde de torreta, 7�1 molde de puente, 8�1 rastrillo, 
9�1 puente levadizo, 0�1 pala/decoración, a�1 cuchillo/bandera

d INHALT: 1�1,13 kg Kinetic Sand™-Strandsand, 2�1 wiederverwendbare Box 
mit Deckel, 3�1 Wehrturm-Förmchen, 4�1 Mauer-Förmchen, 
5�1 Turm-Förmchen, 6�1 Turmdach-Förmchen, 7�1 Brücken-Förmchen, 
8�1 Rechen, 9�1 Zugbrücke, 0�1 Schaufel/Dekoration, 
a�1 Schneidewerkzeug/Flagge

n INHOUD: 1�1,13 kg Kinetic Sand™ strandzand, 2�1 herbruikbare bak met 
deksel, 3�1 kasteelbasisvorm, 4�1 muurvorm, 5�1 torenvorm, 
6�1 hoektorenvorm, 7�1 brugvorm, 8�1 hark, 9�1 ophaalbrug, 
0�1 schep/decoratie, a�1 mes/vlag

i CONTENUTO: 1�1,13 kg di sabbia della spiaggia Kinetic Sand™, 
2�1 scomparto riutilizzabile con coperchio, 3�1 formina per base del castello, 
4�1 formina per mura, 5�1 formina per torre, 6�1 formina per torretta, 
7�1 formina per ponte, 8�1 rastrello, 9�1 ponte levatoio, 
0�1 cucchiaio/decorazione, a�1 coltello/bandiera

p CONTEÚDO: 1�1,13 kg de areia de praia Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 recipiente 
reutilizável com tampa, 3�1 molde de base de castelo, 4�1 molde de muralha, 
5 1 molde de torre, 6�1 molde de topo de torre, 7�1 molde de ponte, 
8�1 rastelo, 9�1 ponte levadiça, 0�1 concha/decoração, a�1 faca/bandeira

r В КОМПЛЕКТЕ: 1�1,13 кг пляжного песка Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 лоток для 
многократного использования с крышкой, 3�1 формочка в виде основания 
замка, 4�1 формочка в виде стены, 5�1 формочка в виде башни, 
6�1 формочка в виде вершины башни, 7�1 формочка в виде моста, 
8�1 грабли, 9�1 разводной мост, 0�1 ложка/украшение, a�1 нож/флаг

P ZAWARTOŚĆ: 1�1,13 kg nadmorskiego piasku Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 taca 
wielokrotnego użytku z pokrywą, 3�1 foremka w kształcie zamku, 4�1 foremka 
w kształcie ściany, 5 1 foremka w kształcie wieży, 6�1 foremka w kształcie 
wieżyczki, 7�1 foremka w kształcie mostu, 8�1 grabie, 9�1 most zwodzony, 
0�1 łyżka/dekoracja, a�1 nóż/flaga

c OBSAH: 1�1,13 kg plážového písku Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 pískoviště s víkem, 
3�1 formička základny hradu, 4�1 formička zdi, 5�1 formička věže, 
6�1 formička věžičky, 7�1 formička mostu, 8�1 hrabičky, 9�1 padací most, 
0�1 naběračka/dekorace, a�1 nůž/vlajka

s OBSAH: 1�1,13 kg plážového piesku Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 podnos na 
opakované použitie s vekom, 3�1 formička na základňu zámku, 4�1 formička 
múru, 5�1 formička veže, 6�1 formička vežičky, 7�1 formička mostu, 
8�1 hrabličky, 9�1 zdvíhací most, 0�1 lyžička/dekorácia, a�1 nôž/vlajka

h TARTALOM: 1�1,13 kg Kinetic Sand™ tengerparti homok, 
2�1 újrafelhasználható tálca fedéllel, 3�1 kastélyalap forma, 4�1 falforma, 
5�1 toronyforma, 6�1 bástyaforma, 7�1 hídforma, 8�1 gereblye, 
9�1 felhúzható híd, 0�1 kanál/díszítőelem, a�1 kés/zászló

R CONŢINUT: 1�1,13 kg de nisip de plajă Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 tavă reutilizabilă 
cu capac, 3�1 formă bază de castel, 4�1 formă perete, 5�1 formă turn, 
6�1 formă de vârf de turn, 7�1 formă pod, 8�1 greblă, 91 pod mobil, 
0�1 linguriţă/decoraţiune, a�1 cuţit/steag

g ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΑ: 1�1,13 kg άμμου παραλίας Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 δίσκος 
πολλαπλών χρήσεων με καπάκι, 3�1 φόρμα βάσης κάστρου, 4�1 φόρμα 
τείχους, 5�1 φόρμα πύργου, 6�1 φόρμα πυργίσκου, 7�1 φόρμα γέφυρας, 
8�1 τσουγκράνα, 9�1 αναδιπλούμενη γέφυρα, 0�1 φτυάρι/διακοσμητικό, 
a�1 μυτερή σημαία

C SADRŽAJ: 1�1.13 kg pijeska za plažu Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 višekratna podloga 
s poklopcem, 3�1 kalup za bazu dvorca, 4�1 kalup za zid, 5�1 kalup za toranj, 
6�1 kalup za kupolu, 7�1 kalup za most, 8�1 grabljice, 9�1 pokretni most, 
0�1 lopatica/ukras, a�1 nož/zastava

B СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ: 1�1,13 kg плажен пясък Kinetic Sand™, 
2�1 табла за многократна употреба с капак, 3�1 форма за основа на 
замък, 4�1 форма за стена, 5�1 форма за кула, 6�1 форма за оръдейна 
кула, 7�1 форма за мост, 8�1 гребло, 9�1 подвижен мост, 
0�1 инструмент за загребване/декорация, a�1 нож/флаг

l VSEBINA: 1�1,13 kg peska s plaže Kinetic Sand™, 2�1 pladenj za ponovno 
uporabo s pokrovom, 3�1 kalup podstavka za grad, 4�1 kalup zidu, 5�1 kalup 
stolpa, 6�1 kalup stolpiča, 7�1 kalup mostu, 8�1 grablje, 9�1 dvižni most, 
0�1 lopatica/dekoracija, a�1 nož/zastava

t İÇINDEKILER: 1�1,13 kg Kinetic Sand™ plaj kumu, 2�1 Kapaklı Tekrar 
Kullanılabilir Tepsi, 3�1 Şato Tabanı Kalıbı, 4�1 Duvar Kalıbı, 5�1 Kule Kalıbı, 
6�1 Kule Tepesi Kalıbı, 6�1 Köprü Kalıbı, 8�1 Tırmık, 9�1 Açılır Köprü, 
0�1 Kaşık/Dekor, a�1 Bıçak/Bayrak

z 包装清单：1��.� 磅（�.�� 千克）
的 Kinetic Sand™ 海滩沙、
2�� 个可重复使用的带盖托盘、
3�� 个城堡基地模具、4�� 个墙壁
模具、5�� 个高塔模具、6�� 个塔
楼模具、7�� 个桥梁模具、8�� 个
耙子、9�� 架吊桥、0�� 个勺子/装
饰品、a�� 个刀片/旗帜、

INSTRUCTIONS
MODE D’EMPLOI
INSTRUCCIONES • ANLEITUNG
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
ISTRUZIONI • INSTRUÇÕES
ИНСТРУКЦИИ • INSTRUKCJA
POKYNY • POKYNY • ÚTMUTATÓ
INSTRUCŢIUNI • ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ
UPUTE • ИНСТРУКЦИИ • NAVODILA 
TALİMATLAR • 说明

e Care and Safety: IMPORTANT: DO NOT EAT. FOR 
INDOOR DRY LOCATIONS USE ONLY. Store Kinetic Sand™ in 
a sealed container to keep clean and dust-free. Kinetic Sand™ 
is sensitive to humidity and water. If it loses its great texture, it 

may be due to the sand or environment being too ‘moist’ or ‘dry’. If Kinetic Sand™ 
gets wet, let it air dry and it will return to the same great texture as before. Some color 
transfer may occur. Please use caution around light colored upholstery or carpeting. 
Wash hands thoroughly with mild soap and water after use. Spin Master Ltd. reserves 
the right to discontinue use of the www.kineticsand.com website at any time. 
Conforms to ASTM D-4236.
f Entretien et sécurité : IMPORTANT : NE PAS INGÉRER.  UTILISATION EN 
INTÉRIEUR ET À L'ABRI DE L'HUMIDITÉ UNIQUEMENT. Conserver le Kinetic Sand™ 
dans une boîte hermétiquement fermée pour le garder à l'abri de la poussière et de la saleté. 
Le Kinetic Sand™ est sensible à l'humidité et à l'eau. Si la texture du sable change, 
l'environnement ou le sable sont peut-être trop « humides » ou trop « secs ». Si le Kinetic 
Sand™ est mouillé, le laisser sécher à l'air libre. Il retrouvera alors sa texture d'origine. 
Veiller à ne pas salir les moquettes ou tissus clairs. Bien se laver les mains avec de l'eau et 
du savon doux après utilisation. Spin Master Ltd. se réserve le droit de supprimer le site 
Internet www.kineticsand.com à tout moment. Conforme aux normes ASTM D-4236.
E Instrucciones de mantenimiento y seguridad: IMPORTANTE: NO INGERIR. PARA 
USO EXCLUSIVO EN INTERIORES Y AMBIENTES SECOS. Guarde Kinetic Sand™ en un 
contenedor cerrado para mantenerlo limpio y libre de polvo. Kinetic Sand™ es sensible a la 
humedad y al agua. Si pierde su increíble textura, posiblemente se deba a que el ambiente o 
la arena están demasiado “húmedos” o demasiado “secos”. Si esto ocurre, deja que se 
seque al aire. No te preocupes: no perderá su increíble textura. Se pueden producir 
manchas de color. Debe usarse con precaución sobre tapicería o moqueta de tonos claros. 
Es necesario que el niño se lave bien las manos con agua y jabón después de jugar. 
Cumple con la norma de seguridad ASTM D-4236.
d Pflege- und Sicherheitshinweise: WICHTIG: NICHT ESSBAR. NUR ZUR 
VERWENDUNG IN TROCKENEN INNENRÄUMEN. Kinetic Sand™ in einem 
verschlossenen Behälter sauber und staubfrei aufbewahren. Kinetic Sand™ ist 
feuchtigkeits- und wasserempfindlich. Wenn der Sand seine besondere Textur verliert, 
kann dies an übermäßiger Feuchtigkeit oder Trockenheit des Sandes oder der Umgebung 
liegen. Wenn Kinetic Sand™ feucht wird, einfach an der Luft trocknen lassen, bis er wieder 
die ursprüngliche Textur aufweist. Produkt kann abfärben. Vorsicht beim Spielen in der Nähe 
von hellen Polstermöbeln und Teppichen. Hände nach Gebrauch mit milder Seife 
gründlich waschen.
n Bewaren en veiligheid: BELANGRIJK: NIET GESCHIKT VOOR CONSUMPTIE. 
UITSLUITEND VOOR GEBRUIK OP DROGE BINNENLOCATIES. Bewaar Kinetic Sand™ 
goed afgesloten om het schoon en stofvrij te houden. Kinetic Sand™ is gevoelig voor 
vochtigheid en water. Als het zand niet meer zijn bijzondere textuur heeft, is de omgeving 
of het zand mogelijk te ‘vochtig’ of te ‘droog’. Als Kinetic Sand™ nat wordt, laat het dan aan 
de lucht drogen en het zal dezelfde geweldige textuur als daarvoor terugkrijgen. Sommige 
kleuren kunnen afgeven. Wees voorzichtig in de buurt van lichtgekleurde bekleding of 
tapijten. Was na gebruik je handen grondig met milde zeep en water.
i Conservazione e manutenzione: IMPORTANTE: NON INGERIRE. USARE 
ESCLUSIVAMENTE IN LUOGHI INTERNI E ASCIUTTI. Conservare Kinetic Sand™ in un 
recipiente sigillato, per evitare il contatto con polvere e impurità. Kinetic Sand™ è sensibile 
all’umidità e all'acqua. Se il prodotto perde la sua eccezionale consistenza, è possibile che 
l’ambiente (o la sabbia) sia troppo umido o troppo secco. Se Kinetic Sand™ si bagna, 
lasciarla asciugare finché non riacquista la sua normale consistenza.  Il prodotto potrebbe 
macchiare. Prestare attenzione al contatto con tappeti, moquette o rivestimenti di colore 
chiaro. Dopo l'utilizzo, lavare accuratamente le mani con acqua e sapone.
p Cuidados e segurança: IMPORTANTE: NÃO INGERIR. USE SOMENTE EM 
AMBIENTE FECHADO E SECO. Lave as mãos cuidadosamente após o uso. Guarde a 
Kinetic Sand™ em um recipiente fechado para mantê-la limpa e livre de resíduos. 

A Kinetic Sand™ é sensível à umidade e à água. Se ela perder sua incrível textura, pode ser 
que a umidade da areia ou do ambiente não esteja equilibrada. Se a Kinetic Sand™ molhar, 
deixe secar naturalmente e ela voltará à mesma textura incrível de antes. Pode manchar. 
Cuidado ao utilizar o produto perto de estofamento ou carpete de cor clara. Lave as mãos 
por completo com sabão neutro e água abundante após o uso.
r Уход и безопасность: ВАЖНО: НЕ УПОТРЕБЛЯЙТЕV В ПИЩУ.  НЕ ДЛЯ 
ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ НА ОТКРЫТОМ ВОЗДУХЕ; ИСПОЛЬЗОВАТЬ ТОЛЬКО В СУХОМ 
ПОМЕЩЕНИИ. Храните песок Kinetic Sand™ в герметичном контейнере, чтобы он 
оставался чистым, и в нем не скапливалась пыль. Песок Kinetic Sand™ чувствителен 
к влажности и воде. Если консистенция песка не соответствует вашим ожиданиям, 
возможно, это вызвано слишком высоким или слишком низким уровнем влажности 
(окружающей среды или песка). Если песок Kinetic Sand™ намокнет, просушите его. 
Запишите указанные на упаковке адреса и номера телефонов, чтобы у вас была 
возможность связаться с нами. Рекомендуется присмотр взрослых. Не храните и не 
используйте вблизи источников тепла, искр или огня. Может произойти перенос 
цвета. Будьте осторожны при использовании на поверхностях со светлой обивкой 
или коврах. После использования необходимо вымыть руки с мылом. Изготовитель: 
Спин Мастер Лтд., 225 Кинг Стрит Вест, Торонто, OН М5В 3М2 Канада 
 1-800-622-8339.
P Środki ostrożności: WAŻNE: NIE NALEŻY JEŚĆ.  UŻYWAĆ TYLKO W 
POMIESZCZENIACH, W KTÓRYCH JEST SUCHO. Aby uniknąć zakurzenia piasku Kinetic 
Sand™ i dbać o jego czystość, należy go przechowywać w szczelnie zamkniętym 
pojemniku. Piasek Kinetic Sand™ jest wrażliwy na wilgoć i wodę. Może utracić swoje 
właściwości, jeśli będzie używany w zbyt wilgotnym lub suchym miejscu. W przypadku 
zamoczenia piasku Kinetic Sand™ należy zostawić go do wyschnięcia na powietrzu, aby 
odzyskał swoje normalne właściwości. Istnieje możliwość pofarbowania przylegających 
powierzchni. Należy zachować ostrożność w przypadku tapicerki lub wykładziny w jasnym 
kolorze. Po zakończeniu zabawy  należy dokładnie umyć ręce delikatnym mydłem i wodą.
c Údržba a bezpečnost: DŮLEŽITÉ: NENÍ URČENO KE KONZUMACI. POUZE PRO 
POUŽITÍ DOMA V SUCHÉM PROSTŘEDÍ. Písek Kinetic Sand™ uchovávejte v uzavřené 
nádobě, ve které se nezašpiní a nezapráší. Písek Kinetic Sand™ je citlivý na vlhkost a 
namočení. Ztráta tvárnosti může být důsledkem toho, že jsou prostředí nebo písek příliš 
vlhké nebo příliš suché. Pokud se písek Kinetic Sand™ namočí, nechte jej přirozeně 
vyschnout, dokud nebude opět tvárný. Může dojít k obarvení. Buďte opatrní v blízkosti 
potahů nebo koberců světlých barev. Po použití si důkladně omyjte ruce mýdlem a vodou.
s Starostlivosť a bezpečnosť: DÔLEŽITÉ: NESMIE SA JESŤ. URČENÉ NA 
POUŽÍVANIE IBA VO VNÚTRI V SUCHOM PROSTREDÍ. Piesok Kinetic Sand™ skladujte v 
zatvorenej nádobe, aby sa doň nedostali  nečistoty a prach. Piesok Kinetic Sand™ sa 
nesmie vystavovať vlhkosti a vode. Ak piesok stratí svoju skvelú textúru, dôvodom môže byť, 
že je buď samotný piesok, alebo prostredie príliš vlhké alebo suché. Ak sa piesok Kinetic 
Sand™ namočí, nechajte ho vyschnúť. Nadobudne rovnakú skvelú textúru, akú mal 
predtým. Môže spôsobiť zafarbenie. V okolí svetlého čalúnenia alebo kobercov používajte 
produkt opatrne. Po použití si dôkladne umyte ruky jemným mydlom a vodou.
h Kezelés és biztonság: FONTOS: TILOS MEGEN NI. CSAK BELTÉRI, SZÁRAZ 
HELYEN HASZNÁLANDÓ. A Kinetic Sand™ tisztán és pormentesen tartásához tartsa az 
anyagot lezárt dobozban. A Kinetic Sand™ homok érzékeny a nedvességre és a vízre. A 
textúra minőségének romlását a homok vagy a környezet túlzott nedvessége, illetve 
szárazsága is okozhatja. Ha a Kinetic Sand™ homokot nedvesség éri, hagyja megszáradni, 
és a homok vissza fogja nyerni korábbi textúráját. Elszíneződést okozhat. Világos színű 
kárpitok és szőnyegek közelében körültekintően használandó. A használatot követően 
alaposan mosson kezet enyhén szappanos vízzel.
R Îngrijire şi siguranţă: IMPORTANT: NU MÂNCAŢI. A SE FOLOSI DOAR ÎN INTERIOR, 
ÎN ÎNCĂPERI USCATE.  Depozitaţi Kinetic Sand™ într-un recipient etanş pentru păstrare în 
condiţii de curăţenie şi fără praf. Kinetic Sand™ este sensibil la umiditate şi apă. Dacă îşi 
pierde textura deosebită, înseamnă că nisipul sau mediul este prea „umed” sau prea 
„uscat”. Dacă nisipul Kinetic Sand™ se umezeşte, lăsaţi-l să se usuce şi acesta va reveni la 

aceeaşi textură extraordinară dinainte. Pot apărea transferul de culoare. Vă rugăm să le 
folosiţi cu atenţie atunci când vă aflaţi în preajma tapiţeriilor sau a covoarelor de culoare 
deschisă. Spălaţi mâinile foarte bine cu săpun moale şi apă după utilizare.
g Φροντίδα και ασφάλεια: ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: ΔΕΝ ΤΡΩΓΕΤΑΙ. ΑΠΟΚΛΕΙΣΤΙΚΑ ΓΙΑ ΧΡΗΣΗ 
ΣΕ ΣΤΕΓΝΟΥΣ ΕΣΩΤΕΡΙΚΟΥΣ ΧΩΡΟΥΣ. Αποθηκεύστε την άμμο Kinetic Sand™ σε ένα 
δοχείο που ασφαλίζει ώστε να διατηρηθεί καθαρή και χωρίς σκόνη. Η άμμος Kinetic Sand™ 
είναι ευαίσθητη στην υγρασία και το νερό. Αν χάσει την υπέροχη υφή της, μπορεί να φταίει 
ότι η άμμος ή το περιβάλλον έχουν πολύ "υγρασία" ή είναι πολύ "ξηρά". Αν βραχεί η άμμος 
Kinetic Sand™, αφήστε τη να στεγνώσει και θα επανέλθει στην ίδια υπέροχη υφή που είχε. 
Μπορεί να μεταφερθεί χρώμα. Χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν με προσοχή γύρω από 
ανοιχτόχρωμα υφάσματα ή χαλιά. Πλένετε τα χέρια σχολαστικά με ήπιο σαπούνι και νερό 
μετά τη χρήση.
C Održavanje i sigurnost: VAŽNO: NIJE ZA JELO. SAMO ZA UPOTREBU U SUHIM 
ZATVORENIM PROSTORIMA. Kinetic Sand™ držite u zatvorenom spremniku kako ne bi 
bio izložen prljavštini i prašini. Kinetic Sand™ osjetljiv je na vlagu i vodu. Ako izgubi svoju 
sjajnu teksturu, razlog može biti prevlažan ili premokar pijesak ili okolina u kojoj se nalazi. 
Ako se Kinetic Sand™ smoči, ostavite ga da se osuši kako bi ponovo poprimio svoju sjajnu 
teksturu. Može doći do prijenosa boje. Pažljivo upotrebljavajte u blizini svijetlog tapeciranog 
namještaja ili tepiha. Nakon upotrebe ruke temeljito operite blagim sapunom i vodom.
B Сигурност и безопасност: ВАЖНО: ДА НЕ СЕ ПОГЛЪЩА. ЗА УПОТРЕБА САМО 
НА ЗАКРИТО В СУХИ ПОМЕЩЕНИЯ. Съхранявайте Kinetic Sand™ в запечатан 
контейнер, за да го поддържате чист и да го предпазите от прах. Kinetic Sand™ е 
чувствителен към влага и вода. Ако продуктът загуби добрата си текстура, това би 
могло да се дължи на прекалената сухота или влажност на пясъка или на околната 
среда. Ако Kinetic Sand™ се намокри, оставете го да изсъхне и той отново ще 
възвърне предишната си добра текстура.  Може да възникне пренос на цветове. 
Моля, бъдете внимателни около тапицерии или килими в светли цветове. Измивайте 
щателно ръцете си с мек сапун и вода след употреба.
l Nega in varnost: POMEMBNO: NE ZAUŽIJTE. SAMO ZA UPORABO V ZARTIH IN 
SUHIH PROSTORIH. Pesek Kinetic Sand™ shranjujte v zaprti posodi, da ostane pesek čist 
in brez prahu. Pesek Kinetic Sand™ je občutljiv na vlago in vodo. Do poslabšanja njegove 
teksture lahko pride, če je pesek ali okolje preveč “vlažno” ali “suho”. Če se pesek Kinetic 
Sand™ zmoči, ga posušite na zraku in njegova odlična tekstura se bo povrnila. Mogoč je 
prenos barvila. Bodite previdni pri uporabi izdelka v bližini svetlih prevlek ali preprog. Po 
uporabi si temeljito umijte roke z blagim milom in vodo.
t Bakım ve Güvenlik: ÖNEMLİ: YENMEZ. YALNIZCA KURU İÇ MEKANLARDA 
KULLANIMA YÖNELİKTİR. Kinetic Sand™'i temiz ve tozsuz tutmak için kapalı bir kapta 
saklayın. Kinetic Sand™ neme ve suya karşı hassastır. Mükemmel dokusunu kaybederse 
bunun nedeni kumun veya ortamın çok “nemli” veya “kuru” olması olabilir. Kinetic Sand™ 
ıslanırsa kurumasını bekleyin; kuruduktan sonra mükemmel dokusuna geri dönecektir. Ürün 
bir miktar boyayabilir. Lütfen açık renkli döşemelerde veya halılarda dikkatli kullanın.
z 维护与安全：重要提示：切勿食
用。仅限在室内干燥场地上使用。
请将 Kinetic Sand™ 存放在密封容
器中，以保持清洁和无尘。Kinetic 
Sand™ 对湿度和水很敏感。如果它
失去了良好质地，则可能是由于沙
子或环境太“潮湿”或“干燥”。如果
沾湿了 Kinetic Sand™，只需风干即
可，它可以恢复到与先前一样的出
色质地。  可能会发生染色。 在浅色
家具或地毯附近使用时请小心。 
使用后，请彻底洗净双手。 

SET CASTILLO DE PLAYA DE LUJO • DELUXE STRANDBURG SPIELSET • LUXE ZANDKASTEEL-SPEELSET • SET DI GIOCO CASTELLO DI SABBIA 
DELUXE • CONJUNTO DELUXE DE CASTELO DE PRAIA • ЭКСКЛЮЗИВНЫЙ ИГРОВОЙ НАБОР С ПЛЯЖНЫМ ЗАМКОМ

ZESTAW DO ZABAWY DELUXE Z ZAMKIEM Z PIASKU • HRACÍ SADA S HRADEM NA PLÁŽI DELUXE • HERNÁ SÚPRAVA PLÁŽOVÉHO ZÁMKU 
DELUXE • LUXUSKIVITELŰ TENGERPARTI KASTÉLY JÁTÉKKÉSZLET • SET DE JOACĂ CASTEL PE PLAJĂ DE LU • ΠΟΛΥΤΕΛΕΣ ΣΕΤ ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙΟΥ 

ΚΑΣΤΡΟΥ ΠΑΡΑΛΙΑΣ • EKSKLUZIVNI KOMPLET ZA PJEŠČANI DVORAC • ЛУКСОЗЕН ИГРАЛЕН КОМПЛЕКТ ЗА ПЯСЪЧЕН ЗАМЪК
IGRALNI KOMPLET GRADU ZA NA PLAŽO DELUXE • LÜKS PLAJ ŞATOSU OYUN SETI • 豪华海滩城堡玩具套装
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@kineticsand
e Check with Parents
f Demande l’autorisation 

à tes parents
E Consulta con tus padres
d Eltern um Erlaubnis bitten
n Vraag je ouders
i Chiedi ai genitori
p Verificar com pais
r Спроси у родителей
P Sprawdź z rodzicami

c Dovolte se rodičů
s Pozrite si s rodičmi
h Kérj engedélyt a szüleidtől
R A se verifica împreună cu părinţii
g Ελέγξτε με τους γονείς
C Provjerite s roditeljima
B Проверете с родителите си
l Posvetujte se s starši
t Ailenize danışın
z 让家长查看
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SOLD SEPARATELY, SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY. • VENDU SÉPARÉMENT, SOUS RÉSERVE DE DISPONIBILITÉ. • SE VENDE POR SEPARADO. SUJETO A 
DISPONIBILIDAD. • EINZELN ERHÄLTLICH, SOFERN VERFÜGBAR. • AFZONDERLIJK VERKOCHT, AFHANKELIJK VAN VERKRIJGBAARHEID. • IN VENDITA 

SEPARATAMENTE, SECONDO DISPONIBILITÀ. • VENDIDO SEPARADAMENTE, CONSULTE A DISPONIBILIDADE. • ПРОДАЕТСЯ ОТДЕЛЬНО, МОЖЕТ ОТСУТСТВОВАТЬ 
В НАЛИЧИИ. • SPRZEDAWANE ODDZIELNIE I ZALEŻNE OD DOSTĘPNOŚCI. • PRODÁVÁ SE SAMOSTATNĚ, V ZÁVISLOSTI NA DOSTUPNOSTI. • PREDÁVA SA 

SAMOSTATNE, PODĽA DOSTUPNOSTI • KÜLÖN KAPHATÓ, A KÉSZLET EREJÉIG. • SE VÂND SEPARAT, ÎN FUNCŢIE DE DISPONIBILITATE. • ΠΩΛΕΙΤΑΙ ΞΕΧΩΡΙΣΤΑ ΚΑΙ 
ΕΞΑΡΤΑΤΑΙ ΑΠΟ ΤΗ ΔΙΑΘΕΣΙΜΟΤΗΤΑ. • PRODAJE SE ZASEBNO, PODLOŽNO UVJETIMA DOSTUPNOSTI. • ПРОДАВА СЕ ОТДЕЛНО СПОРЕД НАЛИЧНОСТТА.

IZDELEK JE NA PRODAJ LOČENO, ČE JE NA ZALOGI. • MEVCUDİYETE GÖRE AYRI SATILIR. • 单独销售，并取决于供货情况。

FLAT SIZE: 200mm H X 287mm W
FINISHED/FOLDED SIZE: 200mm H X 143.5mm W




